

Special Case 13 of 2019
S.T No. 01(3) of 2021
Filing No. 1373/2019
CNR-WBCS01-001376-2019

Order No. 16

Dated-26.04.2024

The sole accused on CB is absent and represented by petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP is present.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further evidence of P.W 1.

No witness is present.

Ld. PP by filing a petition, praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **04.09.2024** for appearance of the accused person and further evidence of P.W 1.

Ld.PP to take steps.

D/c by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bench - II & POCSO Court, Calcutta
JO Code – WB00656